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2022-2023 (ODD SEMESTER) 

 
Reference: Acad./Acad Cale./2022/429 dated 05/08/2022 

Date Day Activity 

25/07/2022 Monday Commencement of Classes of Vth Semester B. Tech (Chemical Engineering & Chemical Technology) 

10/08/2022 Wednesday Commencement of Classes of VIIth Semester B. Tech (Chemical Engineering & Chemical Technology) 

15/08/2022 Monday Independence Day 

22/08/2022 Monday 
Commencement of Classes of  IIIrd Semester M. Tech Petrochemical Technology, Food Technology, 

Oil Technology and Chemical Engineering 

31/08/2022 Wednesday Ganesh Festival Celebration (31/08/2022-02/09/2022) 

05/09/2022 Monday Teacher’s Day 

09/09/2022 Friday 
Class Test 01 – Vth & VIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology (from 09/09/2022-

14/09/2022) 

12/09/2022 Monday Commencement of Classes  of IIIrd Semester B. Tech  (Chemical Engineering & Chemical Technology) 

15/09/2022 Thursday Engineer’s Day 

30/09/2022 Friday Rao Bahadur D. Laxminarayan Commemoration Day 

20/10/2022 Thursday Diwali Vacation (from 20/10/2022 – 29/10/2022) 

14/11/2022 Monday 
Ist Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology – Student Induction program (14/11/2022- 

18/11/2022) 

14/11/2022 Monday Sessional Examination (Vth & VIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

15/11/2022 Tuesday Sessional Examination (Vth & VIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

16/11/2022 Wednesday Sessional Examination (Vth & VIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

19/11/2022 Saturday Winter Vacation (from 19/11/2022- 07/12/2022) as per university notification 

21/11/2022 Monday 
Commencement of Classes of Ist Semester B. Tech & Ist Semester M. Tech (Chemical Engineering & 

Chemical Technology) 

12/12/2022 Monday 
Commencement of Winter practical Examination of Vth & VIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical 

Engineering & Technology (12/12/2022- 15/12/2022) 

27/12/2022 Tuesday 
Commencement of Winter Examination Regular Students in Vth and VIIth Semester as per university 

notification (27/12/2022-10/01/2023) 

13/01/2023 Friday Rao Bahadur D. Laxminarayan Birth Anniversary Celebration 

16/01/2023 Monday Sessional Examination (IIIrd Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

17/01/2023 Tuesday Sessional Examination (IIIrd Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

18/01/2023 Wednesday Sessional Examination (IIIrd Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

26/01/2023 Thursday Republic Day 

01/02/2023 Wednesday 
Commencement of Winter practical Examination of IIIrd Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & 

Technology (01/02/2023-04/02/2023) 

11/02/2023 Saturday 
Commencement of Winter Examination Regular Students in IIIrd Semester B. Tech & IIIrd M. Tech 

Chemical Engineering & Technology as per university notification (11/02/2023-22/02/2023) 

19/02/2023 Sunday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Birth Anniversary Celebration 

10/03/2023 Friday 
Commencement of Winter practical Examination of Ist Semester B. Tech & Ist Semester M. Tech 

Chemical Engineering & Technology (10/03/2023-15/03/2023) 

23/03/2023 Thursday 
Commencement of Winter Examination Regular Students in Ist Semester B. Tech& Ist Semester M. Tech 

Chemical Engineering & Technology as per university notification (23/03/2023-31/03/2023) 
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2022-2023 (EVEN SEMESTER) 

 
Reference: Acad./Acad Cale./2022/429 dated 05/08/2022 

Date Day Activity 

13/01/2023 Friday Rao Bahadur D. Laxminarayan Birth Anniversary Celebration 

23/01/2023 Monday 
Commencement of Classes of VIth& VIIIth Semester B. Tech (Chemical Engineering & Chemical 

Technology) 

26/01/2023 Thursday Republic Day 

19/02/2023 Sunday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Birth Anniversary Celebration 

27/02/2023 Monday 
Commencement of Classes of IVth Semester B. Tech & IVth Semester M. Tech (Chemical Engineering 

& Chemical Technology) 

10/04/2023 Monday 
Commencement of Classes of IInd Semester B. Tech & IInd  Semester M. Tech (Chemical Engineering & 

Chemical Technology) 

24/04/2023 Monday Sessional Examination (VIth& VIIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

25/04/2023 Tuesday Sessional Examination (VIth& VIIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

26/04/2023 Wednesday Sessional Examination (VIth& VIIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

24/04/2023 Monday 
Commencement of Summer practical Examination of VIth& VIIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical 

Engineering & Technology (24/04/2023-28/04/2023) 

01/05/2023 Monday Summer vacations (01/05/2023- 15/06/2023) 

02/05/2023 Tuesday 
Commencement of Summer Examination Regular Students in VIth & VIIIth Semester B. Tech Chemical 

Engineering & Technology(02/05/2023 – 20/05/2023) 

29/05/2023 Monday Sessional Examination (IVth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

30/05/2023 Tuesday Sessional Examination (IVth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

31/05/2023 Wednesday Sessional Examination (IVth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

01/06/2023 Thursday 
Commencement of Summer practical Examination of IVth Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & 

Technology (01/06/2023-03/06/2023) 

07/06/2023 Wednesday Sessional Examination (IInd Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

08/06/2023 Thursday Sessional Examination (IInd Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

09/06/2023 Friday Sessional Examination (IInd Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

10/06/2023 Saturday Sessional Examination (IInd Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & Technology) 

08/06/2023 Thursday 
Commencement of Summer Examination Regular Students in IVth Semester B. Tech Chemical 

Engineering & Technology (08/06/2023- 24/06/2023) 

12/06/2023 Monday 
Commencement of Summer practical Examination of IInd Semester B. Tech Chemical Engineering & 

Technology (12/06/2023-15/06/2023) 

19/06/2023 Monday 
Commencement of Summer Examination Regular Students in IInd Semester B. Tech Chemical 

Engineering & Technology (19/06/2023-05/07/2023) 
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